
Announcement

International Symposium on Phenytoin-Induced Teratology and

Gingival Pathology

May 25-26, 1979, Chapel Hill, North Carolina, U.S.A.

Recent research relating to the orofacial manifestations associated with chronic

phenytoin therapy will be presented by clinicians and basic scientists in various

disciplines.

Main conference topics: Drug Metabolism and Disposition, Teratology, and

Gingival Overgrowth.

A panel discussion will encourage audience participation.

For information and preregistration packet contact: Dr. Thomas M. Hassell,

Department of Periodontics, School of Dentistry, University of North Carolina,

Chapel Hifi, NC 27514 U.S.A.

1056



1057

INDEX

Volume 206, October-December, 1978

Abe, Y., see Higashio, T., 212

Abel, E. L and Dintcheff, B. A.: Effects of prenatal
alcohol exposure on growth and development in
rats, 916

Acetylation, ofprocainamide in rat, effects of isomazid

and other drugs, 698
N-Acetylation, saturability, in rabbit, studied with sal-

fadiazine, 221
Acetylcholine

antagonists in Schistosoma mansoni, scanning mi-
crofluorimetric studies, 992

brain, rat, tolerance development to biphasic effects
of morphine, 848

-induced contractions of dog tracheal smooth mus-
cle, sources of calcium, 340

Actomyosm, in vascular smooth muscle, novel vascu-
tar relaxing agent, N-(6-aminohexyl)-5-chloro-1-

naphthalenesulfonamide affecting, 8

Adams, L M., see Geyer, M. A., 837

Adenosine triphosphatase, sodium-potassium, activity

in smooth muscle of guinea pig and rat van def-
erens, species differences, 356

Adenosine triphosphate, relationship to effects of
prostaglandins on vascular adrenergic transmis-

sion, 34

Adrenal medulla, response to agonists, effect of pH,
998

Adrenergic activation, alpha, canine saphenous veins,
interaction with serotonergic activation, 936

Adrenergic blockade

beta, transfer from amniotic fluid to fetal and ma-
ternal circulation, 641

beta, with practolol, electrophysiologic effects on
canine acute myocardial ischemia, 976

Adrenergic nerve, involvement in ouabain-induced

nonuniformity of ventricular repolarization, 1
Adronergic receptor (see Receptor, adrenergic)
Adrenergic transmission

neurotranamission, contribution to contraction in

rabbit detrusor, 431
vascular, effects of prostaglandins and relationship

to adenosine triphosphatase, 34
Agonists, response of adrenal medulla, effect of pH,

998

Agoston, S., see Miller, R. D., 532, 539
Akera, T., see Chubb, J. M., 284
Al-Abbasi, A. H., Kostyniak, P. H. and Clarkson, T.

W.: An extracorporeal complexing hemodialysis
system for the treatment of methyhnercury poi-

soning. III. clinical applications, 249
Alcohol

concurrent use with marihuana in man, 922
prenatal exposure, effects on growth and develop-

ment in rats, 916
Amiloride, effects on renal function in newborn pigs,

236

rAminobutvric acid, turnover in nucleus caudatus,
globus pallidus and substantia nigra of rat, mod-
ulation by opiate receptor agonists, 870

N - (6-Aminohexyl) -5- chloro- 1 -naphthalenesulfona-

mide, novel vascular relaxing agent which affects
vascular smooth muscle actomyosin, 8

p-Aminohippurate, renal cortical accumulation in neo-
natal rabbits, alteration after penicillin treatment,
726

Aminopyrine, demethylation in rat and isolated hep-
atocytes, comparison with cocaine, 171

Amniotic fluid, transfer of beta blocking drugs from
fetal and maternal circulation, 641

Amphetamine, metabolism after acute and chronic
administration to rat, 544

d-Amphetamine, effects on escape responding,

changes by prior effects on punished responding,
159

Amylase, secretion, rat parotid gland, beta adrenergic

stimulation, 419
Anaizi, N. H. and Cohen, J. J.: The effects of 2,3,7,8-

tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin on the renal tubular
secretion of phenolsulfonphthalein, 748

Analgesia

morphine, alterations in antagonism by naloxone

after morphine pretreatment, 884
morphine, enhancement by methamphetamine in

mice, 485

morphine, spinal mechanisms, relative contributions

of direct and supraspinal descending effects, 476
narcotic-induced, antagonism by naloxone, 494

Analgesic drugs ( see also specific drug)
antagonism of bradykinin response in dogs, 469

Anderson, J. W., see Hifiman, G. R., 992
Anesthetics, local, rates of interaction with sodium

channels in nerve, 594
Angiotensin Il-induced increase in potassium perme-

ability in liver, possible mediation by calcium, 669

Angus, J. A., see Stone, M., 705

Anileride, effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-
hydroxyphenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

Anthelmintic drug, praziquantel, effect on electrome-

chanical properties of isolated rat atria, 284
Anthopleurin-A, effects on cardiac dynamics in con-

scious dogs, 271

Antiallergic activity, of SK&F 78729-A, 756

Antiarrhythmic drugs, effect on mammalian cardiac
Purkinje fibers with two levels of steady-state
potential, 983

Anticholinergic drugs, scanning microfluorimetric

studies in Schistosoma mansoni, 992

Antidepressant drugs, presynaptic modulation of beta
adrenergic receptors in rat cerebral cortex, 446

Antidiuresis, diazoxide, 243
Antihypertensive action, of propranolol, 56
Anti-inflammatory agents, nonsteroid, effect on phag-



1058 Index Vol. 207

ocytic secretion of lysosomal enzymes from
guinea-pig neurophils, 618

Antinociception
comparison of clonidine and morphine, 899

of butyryl derivatives of cyclic guanosine 3’:5’-mono-

phosphate, 892

Antisickling action, membrane-mediated, spin-label
study of phenothiazine interactions with eryth-
rocyte ghost membranes, 203

Antiwithdrawal actions, comparison of clonidine and
morphine, 899

Aoki, N., see Hidaka, H., 8

Apomorphine, centrally mediated protective effects on
digitalis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, 263

Arachidonic acid
effects on erythropoietin production in exhypoxic

polycythemic mice and isolated perfused canine

kidney, 402

pulmonary vascular responses, modification by al-
terations in physiologic state, 388

Arnow, J., see Roch-Ramel, F., 737

Arnsdorf, M. F. and Mehiman, D. J.: Observations on
the effects of selected antiarrhythmic drugs on
mammalian cardiac Purkinje fibers with two
levels of steady-state potential: influences of li-
docaine, phenytoin, propranolol, disopyramide
and procainamide on repolarization, action poten-
tial shape and conduction, 983

Arrhythmias, ventricular, digitalis-induced, centrally
mediated protective effects of dopamine agonists,
263

Arsenic, poisoning, potential use of 2,3-dimercaptosuc-
cinic acid, 1051

Arteries

renal, canine and rabbit, tension and 45Ca fluxes,
effects of norepinephrine, dopamine and potas-
sium, 364

rabbit, selectivity and steric effects of metoprolol

isomers, 311

Asano, M., see Hidaka, H., 8
Avner, B. P. and Noland, B.: In vivo desensitization to

beta receptor mediated bronchodilator drugs in
the rat: decreased beta receptor affinity, 23

Axeirod, J., see Strittmatter, W. J., 419

Back, D. J., Breckenridge, A. M., Crawford, F. E.,
Orme, M. L’E., Rowe, P. H. and Smith, E.: First-
pass effect of norethindrone in rabbits and rats,
555

Baclofen, tolerance to effects on locomotor activity
and dopaminergic neurons in mouse, 859

Baiie, M. D., see Noordewier, B., 236
Bajusz, S., see Sz#{233}kely,J. I., 878
Barbiturate(s)

effects on spontaneous activity of mice, 540
functional tolerance, during physical dependency

production, 906
Barron, K. W., see McLean, A. J., 40
Barth, W. E., see Moore, P. F., 410
Bassett, A. L., Wiggins, J. R., Gelband, H. and Press-

man, B. C.: Monensin potentiation of potassium
contracture in cat myocardium, 966

Beaver, W. T., Wallenstein, S. L., Rogers, A. and
Houde, R. W.: Analgesic studies of codeine and
oxycodone in patients with cancer. I. comparisons
of oral with intramuscular codeine and of oral
with intramuscular oxycodone, 92

Beaver, W. T., Wallenstein, S. L., Rogers, A. and

Houde, R. W.: Analgesic studies of codeine and
oxycodone in patients with cancer. II. compari-
sons of intramuscular oxycodone with intramus-
cular morphine and codeine, 101

Behavior
escape responding in squirrel monkey, changes in

effects ofd-amphetamine, by prior effects on pun-
ished responding, 159

M-wave and operant, squirrel monkey, effects of
some psychotropic drugs, 521

punished and unpunished, chronic chlordiazepoxide
and pentobarbital interactions, 515

Bennett, J. L., see Chubb, J. M., 284
Bennett, J. T., see Hyman, A. L., 388
Besch, H. R., Jr. and Watanabe, A. M.: The positive

inotropic effect of digitoxin: independence from
sodium accumulation, 958

Bishop, V. S., see Blair, R. W., 271

Blair, R. W., Peterson, D. F. and Bishop, V. S.: The
effects of anthopleurin-A on cardiac dynamics in
conscious dogs, 271

Blobstein, S. H., see Meshnick, S. R., 1041

Blood, erythrocyte ghost membranes, interactions
with phenothiazine, spin-label study of antisick-
ling action, 203

Blood flow
fetal and maternal, transfer of beta blocking drugs

from amniotic fluid, 641
peripheral distribution and venous return, effect of

nitroglycerin, 372
Blood pressure, spontaneously hypertensive rats, di-

thiothreitol-induced alterations, 331

Blood vessels

actomyosin, novel vascular relaxing agent, N-(6-
aminohexyl)-5-chloro-1-naphthalenesulfonamide

affecting, 8
adrenergic transmission, effects of prostaglandins

and relationship to adenosine triphosphate, 34
Boerth, R. C.

see Mushlin, P. 5., 331
see van Boxtel, C. J., 277

Boisse, N. R., see Okamoto, M., 906
Bone marrow, erythroid colony forming cells, rabbit

effects of testosterone and steroid metabolites,
1004

Booij, L. H. D. J., see Miller, R. D., 532, 539
Borowitz, J. L., see Shanbaky, N. M., 998
Borowsky, S. A. and Lieber, C. S.: Interaction of

methadone and ethanol metabolism, 123
Boyd, E. H., see Boyd, E. S., 521
Boyd, E. S., Boyd, E. H. and Brown, L E.: Effects of

some psychotropic drugs on M-wave and operant
behavior in the squirrel monkey, 521

Boyd, M. R., Burka, L. T., Wilson, B. J. and Sasame,
H. A.: In vitro studies on the metabolic activation
of the pulmonary toxin, 4-ipomeanol, by rat lung
and liver microsomes, 677

Boyd, M. R. and Burka, L. T.: In vivo studies on the
relationship between target organ alkylation and

the pulmonary toxicity of a chemically reactive
metabolite of 4-ipomeanol, 687

Bradykinin, response in dogs, analysis and antagonism
by analgesic drugs, 469

Brain

acetylcholine, rat, tolerance development to bi-
phasic effects of morphine, 848

depolarized tissue, cyclic nucleotide regulation, sirs-
ilar effects of phenytoin and tetrodotoxin, 787



1978 Index 1059

human, bovine, guinea pig and rhesus monkey, iden-
tification and regional distribution of y-hydroxy-
butyrate in, 130

levels of morphine in mice, enhancement by meth-
amphetamine, 485

methionine sulfoximine-epileptogenic, mouse, in-
creased methylation of [3H]histainine, 794

mouse, effect of �9-tetrahydrocannabinol on conver-
sion of [3H]tryptophan to 5-[3H]hydroxytrypt-
amine, 140

nucleus caudatus, globus paffidus and substantia
nigra, rat, ‘y-aminobutyric acid turnover, modula-
tion by opiate receptor agonists, 870

quantification of serotonin in presence of catechol-

amines at cellular level by fading, new cytofluor-
imetric measure, 650

rat cerebral cortex, beta adrenergic receptors, pre-
synaptic modulation after treatment with antide-
pressants, 446

rat, levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxyphenylethylene
glycol sulfate, effects of narcotic analgesics, 151

Branch, M. N., see Smith, J. B., 159
Breckenridge, A. M., see Back, D. J., 555
Briggs, A. H., see McLean, A. J., 40
Brody, T. M., see Chubb, J. M., 284
Bronchodilator drug(s)

beta2 adrenergic, selective, pirbuterol, 410
beta receptor mediated, rat, in vivo desensitization,

23
Brown, L. E., see Boyd, E. S., 521

Bumetanide, renal effects, 212
Burka, L. T., see Boyd, M. R., 677, 687

Burke, T. J., see Duchin, K. L., 243
Burmeister, J. L, see Gibson, J. K., 304

�Butyrolactone, tolerance to effects on locomotor ac-
tivity and dopaminergic neurons in mouse, 859

Cacini, W. and Quebbemann, A. J.: The metabolism
and active excretion ofhypoxanthine by the renal
tubules in the chicken, 574

Calcium
accumulation in K�-stimulated rabbit aortic strips,

effects of hydralazine, 40
aortic microsomal uptake, spontaneously hyperten-

sive rats, dithiothreitol-induced alterations, 331
possible role in increase in potassium permeability

due to phenylephrine or angiotensin II in liver,
669

sources for acetylcholine-induced contractions of
dog tracheal smooth muscle, 340

Calcium-45, fluxes, canine and rabbit renal arteries,
effects of norepinephrine, dopamine and potas-

sium, 364

Cancer patients,
comparisons of intramuscular oxycodone with intra-

muscular morphine and codeine, 101
comparisons of oral with intramuscular codeine and

oxycodone, 92
Cannabinoids, natural and synthetic, structure-activ-

ity relationships in suppression of humoral and

cell-mediated immunity, 165

Cannon, J. G., see Kohli, J. D., 16
Capek, R., see Zorychta, E., 825
Carbamazepine, suppression of post-tetanic potentia-

tion at neuromuscular junction, 810
Carboxymethylation, protein, rat parotid gland, beta

adrenergic stimulation, 419
Carotid body, chemoreceptors, hypoxic stimulation,

influence on clonidine and l-dopa-induced hypo-

tension, 950

Cat(s)
antihypertensive action of propranolol, 56
centrally mediated protective effects of dopamine

agonists on digitalis-induced ventricular arrhyth-

mias, 263

characteristics of functional tolerance during barbi-
turate physical dependency production, 906

depression of spinal monosynaptic transmission by

diethyl ether, quantal analysis of unitary synaptic
potentials, 825

effect of hypothermia on pharmacokinetics and
pharmacodynamics of pancuromum, 532

involvement of adrenergic nervous influences in
ouabain-induced nonuniformity of ventricular re-
polarization, 1

isolated ventricular myocardium, voltage- and time-

dependent effects of (-)-verapamil, 49
myocardium, monensin potentiation of potassium

contracture, 966
neuromuscular suppression of post-tetanic potentia-

tion at neuromuscular junction, 810
relative contribution of direct and supraspinal de-

scending effects upon spinal mechanisms of mor-
phine analgesia, 476

Cell-mediated immunity, suppression by natural and

synthetic cannabinoids, structure-activity rela-

tionships, 165

Cells

colony-forming, in BFD1 L-1210-bearing mice, ef-
fects of cyclophosphamide, 255

erythroid colony forming, effects of testosterone and
steroid metabolites, 1004

Cerami, A., see Meshnick, S. R., 1041

Cerebroside sulfate, involvement in opiate receptor
binding studied with Azure A and jimpy mutant

mice, 458
Chakrin, L. W. and Krell, R. D.: Pharmacologic char-

acterization of the antiallergic activity of 5K & F
78729-A, 756

Chauhuri, E., see DU Souich, P., 228
Cheney, D. L., see Moroni, F., 870
Cheung, S., see Sanciio, L. F., 469
Chicken, renal tubules, metabolism and active excre-

tion of hypoxanthine, 574
Chiu, S. Y., see Strichartz, G. R., 801
Chlordiazepoxide, chronic interactions with pentobar-

bits.! on punished and unpunished behavior, 515
Chloroform, renal and hepatic toxicities, selective

modification by induction of drug-metabolizing
enzyme systems in kidney and liver, 566

Chubb, J. M., Bennett, J. L., Akera, T. and Brody, T.
M.: Effects of praziquantel, a new anthelinintic,
on electromechanical properties of isolated rat
atria, 284

Clarkson, T. W., see Al-Abbasi, A. H., 249
Clearance, hepatic models, for metabolite formation

and elimination, 178
Clonidine

comparison with morphine for antinociceptive and
antiwithdrawal actions, 899

disposition in rats determined by radioimmunoas-
say, 195

-induced hypotension, influence of hypoxic stimu-
lation of carotid body chemoreceptors, 950

postsynaptic alpha adrenergic antagonist in dis-

persed rat parotid cells, 425



1060 Index Vol. 207

Cocaine, N-demethylation in rat and isolated rat hep-
atocytes, comparison with aminopyrine demeth-
ylation, 171

Codeine

comparisons of oral and intramuscular administra-
tion in cancer patients, 92

Codeine, intramuscular, comparison with intramus-
cular oxycodone and codeine in cancer patients,
101

Cohen, E. N., see Courtney, K. R., 594
Cohen, J. J., see Anaizi, N. H., 748

Computer-based estimation of pA2 values and associ-

ated analysis, 705

Constantine, J. W., see Moore, P. F., 410
Contraction (see Muscle)
Cook, M. A., see Okwuasaba, F. K., 779
Costa, E., see Moroni, F., 870
Courtney, K. R., Kendig, J. J. and Cohen, E. N.: The

rates of interaction of local anesthetics with so-
dium channels in nerve, 594

Cow
adrenal medulla, effect of pH on response to ago-

nists, 998

brain, identification of y-hydroxybutyrate in, 130
sympathetic ganglia, regulation by histamine of

cyclic nucleotide levels, 766

Crawford, F. E., see Back, D. J., 555

Cml, J. F., see Miller, R. D., 532, 539
Cuccia, D., see Graziano, J. H., 1051
Curro, F. A., Greenberg, S., Verbeuren, T. J. and

Vanhoutte, P. M.: Interaction between alpha ad-
renergic and serotonergic activation of canine sa-

phenous veins, 936
Cyclazocine, effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-

4-hydroxyphenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

Cyclic guanosine 3’:5’-monophosphate, butyryl deny-
atives, antinociceptive action, 892

Cyclic nucleotide
levels in sympathetic ganglia, regulation by hista-

mine, 766

regulation in depolarized brain tissue, similar effects
of phenytoin and tetrodotoxin, 787

Cyclophosphamide, effects on survival and colony-

forming cells in BFD1 L-1210-bearing mice, 255
Cytofluonimetric measure, new (fading), quantification

of serotonin in presence of catecholamines at cel-
lular level in brain, 650

Daufmann, R., see Ehara, T., 49
Davis, B. B., see Zenser, T. V., 719

Davis, J. N. and Maury, W.: Clonidine and related
imidazolines are postsynaptic alpha adrenergic

antagonists in dispersed rat parotid cells, 425
Dawsey, W. J., see Geyer, M. A., 650

Dean, D. M. and Downie, J. W.: Contribution of
adrenergic and “purinergic” neurotransmission to
contraction in rabbit detrusor, 431

Depolarizations, autonomic, in guinea-pig ventricular
myocardium, effects of verapamil and lidocaine,
294

Desensitization, in vivo, to beta receptor mediated
bronchodilator drugs in rat, 23

Desmethylimipramine, presynaptic modulation of

beta adrenengic receptors in rat cerebral cortex,
446

Dewey, W. L.
see Johnson, K. M., 140

see Vocci, F. J., 892

Diamond, L. and O’Donnell, M.: The effects of exog-
enous norepinephrine on ventilatory mechanics
in the rat, 381

Diazoxide, effect on renal hemodynamics and water
excretion, 243

Diethyl ether-induced suppression of spinal monosyn-
aptic transmission, quantal analysis of unitary
synaptic potentials, 825

Digitalis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, centrally
mediated protective effects of dopamine agonists,
263

Digitoxin, positive inotropic effect, independence from

sodium accumulation, 958

Digoxin, isotropic effects, reversal by specific anti-
bodies and their Fab fragments in conscious dog,
64

2,3-Dimercaptosuccinic acid, potential use in arsenic
poisoning, 1051

Dintcheff, B. A., see Abel, E. L., 916
N,N-Di-n-propyl dopamine qualitatively different do-

pamine vascular agonist, 16
Disopyramide, effects on mammalian cardiac Purkinje

fibers with two levels of steady-state potential,
983

Dissociation constant, antagonist, computer-based es-
timation, 705

Dithiothreitol-induced alterations of blood pressure,
vascular reactivity and aortic microsomal calcium
uptake in spontaneously hypertensive rats, 331

Diuresis, acute, effect on renal excretion of phenacetin
and major metabolites, 584

Diuretics, actions in newborn pig, 236
Dog(s)

acute myocardial ischemia, electrophysiologic ef-

fects of beta blockade with practolol, 976

analysis of bradykinin response and antagonism by
analgesic drugs, 469

conscious, cardiac dynamics, effects of anthopleurin-
A, 271

conscious, reversal of inotropic effects of digoxin by
specific antibodies and their Fab fragments, 64

effect of diazoxide on renal hemodynamics and wa-
ten excretion, 243

effect of nitroglycerin on peripheral blood flow dis-
tribution and venous return, 372

heart, electrophysiological effects of UM-272 on
myocardial ischemia, 304

influence of hypoxic stimulation of carotid body
chemoreceptors on clonidine and l-dopa-induced
hypotension, 950

intact, marked peripheral airway constriction elic-
ited by 15(S)-15-methyl prostaglandin F�, 83

isolated perfused kidney, erythropoietin production,

effects of arachidonic acid, 402
methadone-induced respiratory depression, compar-

ison of steady-state and rebreathing techniques
and correlation with serum drug concentration,
109

model of allergy, effect of SK&F 78929-A, 756

modification of pulmonary vascular responses to

arachidonic acid by alterations in physiologic
state, 388

N,N-di-n-propyl dopamine, a qualitatively different
dopamine vascular agonist, 16

pirbuterol, selective beta2 adrenergic bronchodila-

tor, 410
renal arteries, effects of norepinephrine, dopamine

and potassium on tension and �Ca fluxes, 364



1978 Index 1061

renal effects of bumetanide, 212
saphenous veins, interaction between alpha adren-

ergic and serotonergic activation, 936
stimulation of ventilation by warfarin, 1013
tracheal smooth muscle, sources of calcium for ace-

tylcholine-induced contractions, 340
Doherty, J. D., Hattox, S. E., Snead, 0. C. and Roth,

R. H.: Identification of endogenous -y-hydroxybu-
tyrate in human and bovine brain and its regional
distribution in human, guinea pig and rhesus mon-

key brain, 130

Dohi, S., see Hanaoka, K., 476

Domino, E. F., see Vasko, M. R., 848
l-Dopa-induced hypotension, influence of hypoxic

stimulation of carotid body chemoreceptors, 950

Dopamine

effects on tension and 45Ca fluxes in canine and
rabbit renal arteries, 364

-like vascular agonist (N,N-di-n-propyl dopamine),
16

Dopamine agonists, centrally mediated protective ef-
fects on digitalis-induced ventricular arrhythmias,
263

Dopaminergic mechanism, for oxytocin release, 605
Dopaminergic neurons, mouse, tolerance to effects of

baclofen and y-butyrolactone, 859

Downie, J. W., see Dean, D. M., 431
Doxorubicin, isotropic effects and inhibitory action on

ouabain, 277

Dretchen, K. L., see Hershkowitz, N., 810

Duchin, K. L., Peterson, L. N. and Burke, T. J.: The
effect of diazoxide on renal hemodynamics and
renal water excretion, 243

Duggin, G. G. and Mudge, G. H.: Effect of acute
diuresis on the renal excretion of phenacetin and
its major metabolites, 584

Dunai-Kov#{225}cs, Z., see Sz#{233}kely,J. I., 878
DU Souich, P., McLean, A. J., Lalka, D., Jenkins, B.,

Haegele, K. D. and McNay, J. L.: Sulfadiazine
handling in the rabbit. I. pseudosaturation of N-
acetyltransferase, 221

DU Souich, P., McLean, A. J., Lalka, D., Vicuna, N.,
Chauhuri, E. and McNay, J. L.: Sulfadiazine han-
dling in the rabbit. II. mechanisms of nonlinear
kinetics of elimination, 228

DU Souich, P., see McLean, A. J., 40

Ehara, T. and Daufmann, R.: The voltage- and time-
dependent effects of (-)-verapamil on the slow
inward current in isolated cat ventricular myocar-
dium, 49

Electromechanical properties, isolated rat atria, effects
of praziquantel, new anthelmintic, 284

Electrophysiologic effects

of beta adrenergic blockade with practolol in canine
acute myocardial ischemia, 976

UM-272, on myocardial ischemia in canine heart,

304
Ellingboe, J., see Mendelson, J. H., 611

$-Endorphin

antagonism by naloxone, 878
modulation of y-aminobutyric acid turnover in nu-

cleus caudatus, globus pallidus and substantia
nigra of rat, 870

Enkephalin, synthetic analog, antagonism by mor-
phine, 878

Enzyme(s)

lysosomal, secretion from guinea-pig neutrophils,

effect of nonsteroid anti-inflammatory agents, 618
systems, drug-metabolizing, induction in kidney and

liver, selective modification of renal and hepatic
toxicities of chloroform, 566

Erythropoietin, production in exhypoxic polycythemic
mice and isolated perfused canine kidney, effects
of arachidonic acid, 402

Ethacrynic acid, effects on renal function in newborn
pigs, 236

Ethanol, interaction with methadone metabolism, 123

Excretion
active, of hypoxanthine by renal tubules in chicken,

574

renal, of phenacetin and major metabolites, effect of
acute diuresis, 584

salicylate, in rat, free flow micropuncture experi-
ments, 737

Fading, new cytofluonimetric measure quantifying ser-
otonin in presence of catecholamines at cellular
level in brain, 650

Farley, J. M. and Miles, P. R.: The sources of calcium
for acetylcholine-induced contractions of dog tra-
cheal smooth muscle, 340

Fedan, J. S., Westfall, D. P. and Fleming, W. W.:
Species differences in sodium-potassium adeno-
sine triphosphatase activity in the smooth muscle
of the guinea-pig and rat vas deferens, 358

Ferrendelli, J. A. and Kinschenf, D. A.: Similar effects

ofphenytoin and tetrodotoxin on cyclic nucleotide
regulation in depolarized brain tissue, 787

Fielding, S., Wilker, J., Hynes, M., Szewczak, M.,
Novick, W. J., Jr. and Lal, H.: A comparison of

clonidine with morphine for antinociceptive and
antiwithdrawal actions, 899

Fisher, J. W.
see Foley, J. E., 402
see Modder, B., 1004

Fleming, W. W.
see Fedan, J. S., 358
see Unquilla, P. R., 347

Foley, J. E., Gross, D. M., Nelson, P. K. and Fisher, J.
W.: The effects of arachidonic acid on erythro-
poietin production in exhypoxic polycythemic
mice and the isolated perfused canine kidney, 402

Foley, J. E., see Modder, B., 1004
Friedheim, E., see Graziano, J. H., 1051

Frog
nerve, rates of interaction of local anesthetics with

sodium channels, 594
node of Ranvier, activation of sodium conductance,

effect of �9-tetrahydrocannabinol, 801
spinal motoneurons, action of thryotropin-releasing

hormone, substance P and related peptides, 817

Fry, W. J., see Hester, R. K., 364
Frye, K., see Schatz, R. A., 794
Furosemide, effects on renal function in newborn pigs,

236

Gabriel, K. L., Kelliher, G. J., Roberts, J. and Overton,w.R.: Involvement of adrenergic nervous influ-
ences in ouabain-induced nonuniformity of yen-
tricular nepolarization, 1

Gagnon, C., see Strittmatter, W. J., 419
Gelband, H., see Bassett, A. L., 966
Geyer, M. A., Dawsey, W. J. and Mandell, A. J.:

Fading: a new cytofluonimetric measure quanti-
fying serotonin in the presence of catecholamines

at the cellular level in brain, 650



1062 Index Vol. 207

Geyer, M. A., Petersen, L. R., Rose, G. J., Honwitt, D.

D., Light, R. K., Adams, L. M., Zook, J. A., Hawk-
ins, R. L. and Mandell, A. J.: The effects of
lysergic acid diethylamide and mescaline-derived
hallucinogens on sensory-integrative function:
tactile startle, 837

Ghazi-Saidi, K., see Hanaoka, K., 476
Gianutsos, G. and Moore, K. E.: Tolerance to the

effects of baclofen and y-butyrolactone on loco-
motor activity and dopaminergic neurons in the

mouse, 859

Gibler, A.-M., see Hillman, G. R., 992
Gibson, J. K., Bunmeister, J. L. and Lucchesi, B. R.:

Electrophysiologic effects of UM-272 on myocar-
dial ischemia in the canine heart, 304

Gillette, J. R., see Pang, K. S., 178
Gills, R. A., see Helke, C. J., 263
Goldberg, L. I., see Kohli, J. D., 16
Goto, K., see Urquilla, P. R., 347

Grady, R. W., see Meshnick, S. R., 1041

Graziano, J. H., Cuccia, D. and Friedheim, E.: The
pharmacology of 2,3-dimercaptosuccinic acid and

it�s potential use in arsenic poisoning, 1051
Greenberg, S., see Curro, F. A., 936
Greengard, P., see Study, R. E., 767

Gross, D. M., see Foley, J. E., 402
Growth and development, rats, effects of prenatal

alcohol, 916

Guinea pig
actively sensitized lung, effect of inhibitors of pros-

taglandin synthesis and prostaglandins E2 and F2,,

on immunologic release of mediators on inflam-

mation, 630

brain, regional distribution of y-hydroxybutyrate in,
130

heart, positive inotropic effect of digitoxin, indepen-
dence from sodium accumulation, 958

ileum, cell surface locus of presynaptic purine nu-
cleotide receptors, 779

liver, possible mediation by calcium of increase in

potassium permeability due to phenylephrine or
angiotensin II, 669

neutrophils, effects of nonsteroid anti-inflammatory

agents on phagocytic secretion of lysosomal en-
zymes, 618

pirbuterol, selective beta2 adrenergic bronchodila-

tor, 410

vas deferens smooth muscle, sensitivity to drugs and
membrane potential, effects of ouabain and alter-
ations in potassium concentration, 347

vas deferens smooth muscle, species differences in
sodium-potassium adenosine tniphosphatase ac-
tivity, 356

ventricular myocardium, autonomic depolarizations,
effects of verapamil and lidocaine, 294

Haegele, K. D., see DU Souich, P., 221
Hallucinogens, mescaline-derived, effects on sensory-

integrative function (tactile startle), 837

Ham, J., see Miller, R. D., 532, 539
Hamilton, J. T., see Okwuasaba, F. K., 779
Hanaoka, K., Ohtani, M., Toyooka, H., Dohi, S.,

Ghazi-Saidi, K., Taub, A. and Kitahata, L. M.:

The relative contribution of direct and supraspi-
nal descending effects upon spinal mechanisms of
morphine analgesia, 476

Harden, T. K., see Wolfe, B. B., 446
Harris,L.S.,seeSmith,S.H., 165

Harris, R A., see Law, P. Y., 458

Hatano, Y., see Toda, N., 311
Hattox, S. E., see Doherty, J. D., 130
Hawkins, R. L., see Geyer, M. A., 837

Hayashi, S., see Toda, N., 311
Hayes, A. H., Jr., see Sprouse, J. S., 698
Heart

autonomic depolarizations in guinea-pig ventricular
myocardium, effects of verapamil and lidocaine,
294

blood pressure, vascular reactivity, and aortic micro-
somal calcium uptake in spontaneously hyperten-
sive rats, dithiothreitol-induced alterations, 331

canine, electrophysiological effects of UM-272 on
myocardial ischemia, 304

conscious dog, digoxin-induced isotropy, reversal by
specific antibodies and their Fab fragments, 64

digitalis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, centrally

mediated protective effects of dopamine agonists,
263

dynamics, conscious dog, effects of anthropleurmn-A,
271

effects of doxorubicin, 277

electromechanical properties of isolated rat atria,

effects of praziquantel, new anthelmintic, 284
guinea pig, positive isotropic effect of digitoxin,

independence from sodium accumulation, 958

interaction with tension development and mocha-
nisms of calcium accumulation in K�-stimulated
rabbit aortic strips, 40

isolated rat atria, effects of praziquantel, new an-
thelmintic, on electromechanical properties, 284

isolated ventricular myocardium, cat, voltage- and
time-dependent effects of (-)-verapamil, 49

ouabain-induced nonuniformity of ventricular re-

polarization, involvement of adrenergic nervous
influences, 1

K�-stimulated rabbit aortic strips, interaction of
hydralazine with tension and mechanisms of cal-
cium accumulation in, 40

Purkinje fibers, mammalian, with two levels of
steady-state potential, effects of antiarrhythmic
drugs, 983

rabbit, isolated atna, selectivity and steric effects of
metoprolol isomers, 311

Helke, C. J. and Gillis, R. A.: Centrally mediated

protective effects of dopamine agonists on digi-

talis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, 263

Hemodialysis, extracorporeal complexing, treatment
for methylmercury poisoning, 249

Henderson, E. G. and Reynolds, L. S.: Removal of
slow sodium inactivation in denervated and or-
gan-cultured mouse skeletal muscle: modification

by tetrodotoxin, 1032
Hepatocytes, isolated, rat, comparison of N-demeth-

ylation of cocaine and aminopynine in, 171
Hershkowitz, N., Dretchen, K. L and Raises, A.:

Carbamazepine suppression ofpost-tetanic poten-
tiation at the neuromuscular junction, 810

Hester, R K., Weiss, G. B. and Fry, W. J.: Effects of
norepinephrine, dopamine and potassium on ten-
sion and �Ca fluxes in canine and rabbit renal
arteries, 364

Hewitt, W. R. and Hook, J. B.: Alteration of renal
cortical palinitate utilization and p-aminohippu-
rate (PAH) accumulation after penicillin treat-
ment of neonatal rabbits, 726

Hidaka, H., Asano, M., Iwadare, S., Matsumoto, I.,



1978 Index 1063

Totsuka, T. and Aoki, N.: A novel vascular relax-
ing agent, N-(6-aminohexyl)-5-chloro-1-naphtha-
lenesulfonamide which affects vascular smooth

muscle actomyosin, 8
Higashio, T., Abe, Y. and Yamamoto, K.: Renal effects

of bumetanide, 212
Human, G. R, Gibler, A.-M. and Anderson, J. W.:

Scanning microfluonimetric studies of anticholin-
ergic drugs in Schistosoma mansoni, 992

Histamine, regulation of cyclic nucleotide levels in
sympathetic ganglia, 766

Hitchcock, M.: Effect of inhibitors of prostaglandin
synthesis and prostaglandins E2 and F2,, on the
immunologic release of mediators of inflammation
from actively sensitized guinea-pig lung, 630

Hook, J. B.
see Hewitt, W. R., 726
see Kiuwe, W. M., 566
see Noordewier, B., 236

Horwitt, D. D., see Geyer, M. A., 837
Houde, R. W., see Beaver, W. T., 92, 101
Hsiao, W. L., see Krooth, R. S., 504

Humoral immunity, suppression by natural and syn-
thetic cannabinoids, structure-activity relation-
ships, 165

Hydralazine
direct inhibitory effects, relationship with propilda-

zine on arterial smooth muscle contractility and
sympathetic innervation, 320

effects on acetylation of procainamide in rat, 698
Hydrochiorothiazide, effects on renal function in new-

born pigs, 236
y-Hydroxybutyrate, endogenous, in human and bovine

brain and regional distribution in human, guinea
pig and rhesus monkey brain, 130

5-[3H]Hydroxytryptamine, conversion of [�H]trypto-
phan, in mouse brain to, effect of �9-tetrahytho-
cannabinol, 140

Hyman, A. L, Mathe, A. A., Leslie, C. A., Matthews,
C. C., Bennett, J. T., Spannhake, E. W. and Ka-
dowitz, P. J.: Modification of pulmonary vascular
responses to arachidonic acid by alterations in
physiologic state, 388

Hyman, A. L., see Spannhake, E. W., 83
Hynes, M., see Fielding, S., 899

Hypotension, clonidine- and l-dopa-induced, influence
of hypoxic stimulation of carotid body chemore-
ceptors, 950

Hypotension, induced by clonidine and l-dopa, influ-
ence ofhypoxic stimulation ofcarotid body chem-
oreceptors, 950

Hypothermia, effect on pharmacokinetics and phar-
macodynamics of pancuronium in cat, 532

Hypoxanthine, metabolism and active excretion by

renal tubules in chicken, 574
Hypoxic stimulation, of carotid body chemoreceptors,

influence on clonidine- and l-dopa-induced hypo-
tension, 950

Imanishi, S., McAllister, R. G., Jr. and Surawicz, B.:
The effects of verapamil and lidocaine on the
automatic depolarizations in guinea-pig ventricu-
lar myocardium, 294

Immunity, humoral and cell-mediated, suppression by
natural and synthetic cannabinoids, structure-ac-
tivity relationships, 165

Immunologic release of mediators of inflammation
from actively sensitized guinea-pig lung, effect of

inhibitors of pnostaglandin synthesis and prosta-
glandins E2 and F�,,, 630

Inaba, T., see Stewart, D. J., 171

Inflammation, mediators, release from actively sensi-
tized guinea-pig lung, effect of inhibitors of pros-
taglandin synthesis and prostaglandins E2 and F�,
630

Inotropic effect(s)
positive, of digitoxin, independence from sodium

accumulation, 958

of doxorubicin, 277

4-Ipomeanol
chemically reactive metabolite, relationship be-

tween target organ alkylation and pulmonary tox-
icity, 687

metabolic activation by rat lung and liver micro-
somes, 677

Ischemia
acute myocardial, dog, electrophysiologic effects of

beta adrenergic blockade with practolol, 976
myocarclial, canine heart, electrophysiological ef-

fects of UM-272, 304

Isoniazid, effect on acetylation of procainamide in rat,
698

Isoproterenol, bronchodilator actions in rat, in vivo
desensitization, 23

Ito, Y., Suzuki, H. and Kuriyama, H.: Effects of sodium
nitroprusside on smooth muscle cells of rabbit
pulmonary artery and portal vein, 1022

Iwadare, S., see Hidaka, H., 8

Jarrott, B. and Spector, S.: Disposition of clonidine in
rats as determined by radioimmunoassay, 195

Jenkins, B., see DU Souich, P., 221

Johnson, K. M. and Dewey, W. L.: The effect of �
tetrahydrocannabinol on the conversion of [�H]

tryptophan to 5-[3H]hydroxytnyptamine in the

mouse brain, 140
Jones, G. L. and Woodbury, D. M.: Spin-label study of

phenothiazine interactions with erythrocyte ghost

membranes: a possible membrane-mediated anti-
sickling action, 203

Kadowitz, P. J.
see Hyman, A. L., 388

see Spannhake, E. W., 83
Kalow, W., see Stewart, D. J., 171

Kelliher, G. J., see Gabriel, K. L., 1

Kendig, J. J., see Courtney, K. R., 594

Kersten, U. W., see Miller, R. D., 539
Kidney

cortex, neonatal rabbit, alteration of palmitate uti-
lization and p-aminohippurate accumulation after
penicillin, 726

effects of bumetanide, 212
excretion of phenacetin and major metabolites, ef-

fect of acute diuresis, 584
function, newborn pigs, effects of diuretics, 236
hemodynamics and water excretion, effect of diazox-

ide, 243
isolated perfused, canine, erythropoietin production,

effects of arachidonic acid, 402
rabbit, differential distribution of mixed-function

oxidase activities, 719

selective modification of renal toxicity of chloroform
by induction of drug-metabolizing enzyme sys-

tems, 566



1064 Index Vol. 207

tubular secretion of phenolsulfonphthalein, effects
of 2,3,7,8-tetrachlorobenzo-p-dioxin, 748

tubules, chicken, metabolism and active excretion of
hypoxanthine, 574

vascular bed, effects of N,N-di-n-propyl dopamine,
a qualitatively different dopamine vascular ago-
nist, 16

nonlinear, of elimination, sulfadiazine in rabbit, 228
of metabolite formation and elimination in perfused

rat liver preparation, 178
Kinscherf, D. A., see Fenrendelli, J. A., 787

Kitahata, L. M., see Hanaoka, K., 476
Kluwe, W. M., McConmack, K. M. and Hook, J. B.:

Selective modification of the renal and hepatic
toxicities of chloroform by induction of drug-me-

tabolizing enzyme systems in kidney and liver,
566

Kohli, J. D., Goldberg, L. I., Volkman, P. H. and
Cannon, J. G.: N,N-di-n-propyl dopamine: a qual-
itatively different dopamine vascular agonist, 16

Kostyrnak, P. J., see Al-Abbasi, A. H., 249
Krell, R. D., see Chakrin, L. W., 756

Krooth, R. S., Hsiao, W. L. and Lam, G. F. M.: Effects
of natural pyrimidines and of certain related com-
pounds on the spontaneous activity of the mouse,
504

Kuehnle, J. C.
see Mello, N. K., 922
see Mendelson, J. H., 611

Kuhn, C. M. and Schanberg, S. M.: Metabolism of
amphetamine after acute and chronic administra-
tion to the rat, 544

Kupersmith, J. and Shiang, H.: Electrophysiologic ef-
fects of beta adrenergic blockade with practolol in
canine acute myocardial ischemia, 976

Kuriyama, H., see Ito, Y., 1022

Lal, H., see Fielding, S., 899

Lalka, D., see DU Souich, P., 221, 228

Lam, G. F. M., see Krooth, R. S., 504

Landon, E. J., see Mushlin, P. S., 331
Law, P. Y., Harris, R. A., Loh, H. H. and Way, E. L.:

Evidence for the involvement of cerebroside sul-
fate in opiate receptor binding: studies with Azure
A and jimpy mutant mice, 458

Leander, J. D., see McMillan, D. E., 515
Leslie, C. A., see Hyman, A. L, 388
Levine, S.: Stimulation ofventilation by wanfanin, 1013

Levorphanol

effects on 3-methoxy-4-hydroxyphenylethylene gly-
col sulfate in rat brain, 151

effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-
phenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

-induced respiratory depression and analgesia, an-
tagonism by naloxone, 494

Lewis, P. R., see Seybold, V. S., 605

Lidocaine
effects on autonomic depolarizations in guinea-pig

ventricular myocardium, 294

effects on mammalian cardiac Purkinje fibers with
two levels of steady-state potential, 983

Lieber, C. S., see Borowsky, S. A., 123
Light, R. K., see Geyer, M. A., 837
Liver

increase in potassium permeability due to phenyl-
ephrine or angiotensin II, possible mediation by
calcium, 669

microsomes, rat, metabolic activation of pulmonary

toxin, 4-ipomeanol, 677
rat, perfused, kinetics of metabolite formation and

elimination, 178

selective modification of hepatic toxicity of chloro-
form by induction of drug-metabolizing enzyme
systems, 566

Locomotor activity

mouse, tolerance to effects of baclofen and -y-butyr-
olactone, 859

rat, tolerance development to biphasic effects of
morphine, 848

Loh, H. H., see Law, P. Y., 458

LoPachin, R. M. and Reigle, T. G.: The effects of
several narcotic analgesics on brain levels of 3-
methoxy-4-hydroxyphenylethylene glycol sulfate
in the rat, 151

Lucchesi, B. R., see Gibson, J. K., 304
Lung

guinea pig, actively sensitized, effect of inhibitors of
prostaglandin synthesis and prostaglandins E2
and F2a on immunologic release of mediators of
inflammation, 630

intact dog, marked peripheral airway constriction,
elicited by 15(S)-15-methyl prostaglandin F�, 83

mechanics, rat, effects of exogenous norepinephrine,

381
microsomes, rat, metabolic activation of pulmonary

toxin, 4-ipomeanol, 677
rat, alkylation, relationship to pulmonary toxicity of

chemically reactive metabolite of 4-ipomeanol,
687

vascular responses, to arachidonic acid, modification
by alterations in physiologic state, 388

Luteinizing hormone, plasma levels, effects of chronic

manihuana use, 611

Lysergic acid diethylamide, effects on sensory-integra-
tive function (tactile startle), 837

Man
anesthetized, comparative potency and pharmaco-

kinetics of pancuronium and metabolites, 539
blood, spin-label study of antisickling action of phe-

nothiazine interactions with erythrocyte ghost
membranes, 203

brain, identification and regional distribution of y-
hydroxybutyrate in, 130

effects of chronic marihuana use on integrated
plasma testosterone and luteinizing hormone
levels, 611

extracorporeal complexing hemodialysis system for
treatment of methylmercury poisoning, 249

polydrug use, marihuana and alcohol, 922
with cancer, comparisons of intramuscular oxyco-

done with intramuscular morphine and codeine,
101

with cancer, comparisons of oral with intramuscular
codeine and oxycodone, 92

Mandell, A. J., see Geyer, M. A., 650, 837

Manihuana
chronic use, effects on integrated plasma testoster-

one and luteinizing hormone levels, 611

concurrent use with alcohol in man, 922
Mathe, A. A., see Hyman, A. L., 388
Mathison, H. J., see Van Petten, G. R., 641

Matsumoto, I., see Hidaka, H., 8
Mattammal, M. B., see Zenser, T. V., 719



1978 Index 1065

Matthews, C. C., see Hyman, A. L., 388
Maury, W., see Davis, J. N., 425
McAllister, R. G., Jr., see Imanishi, S., 294

McCleary, M., see Tuttle, R. S., 56
McCormack, K. M., see Kiuwe, W. M., 566

Mc�illiard, K. L. and Takemoni, A. E.: Alterations in
the antagonism by naloxone of morphine-induced
respiratory depression and analgesia after mor-
phine pretreatment, 884

McGilliard, K. L and Takemori, A. E.: Antagonism by
naloxone of narcotic-induced respiratory depres-

sion and analgesia, 494

Mclsaac, R. J.: Post-tetanic enhancement of stimulus-
induced muscarinic afterdischarge in the rat su-
penior cervical ganglion, 72

McKearney, J. W., see Smith, J. B., 159
McLean, A. J., DU Souich, P., Barron, K. W. and

Bniggs, A. H.: Interaction of hydralazine with
tension development and mechanisms of calcium
accumulation in K�-stimulated rabbit aortic
strips, 40

McLean, A. J., see DU Souich, P., 221, 228

McMillan, D. E. and Leander, J. D.: Chronic chiordi-
azepoxide and pentobarbital interactions on pun-
ished and unpunished behavior, 515

McNay, J. L., see DU Souich, P., 221, 228

Means, G. J., see Van Petten, G. R., 641
Mehlman, D. J., see Arnsdorf, M. F., 983
Mello, N. K., Mendelson, J. H., Kuehnle, J. C. and

Sellers, M. L.: Human polydrug use: marihuana
and alcohol, 922

Mello, N. K., see Mendelson, J. H., 611
Membranes, erythrocyte ghost, interactions with phe-

nothiazine, spin-label study of antisickling action,
203

Mendelson, J. H., Ellingboe, J., Kuehnle, J. C. and

Mello, N. K.: Effects of chronic marihuana use on
integrated plasma testosterone and luteinizing
hormone levels, 611

Mendelson, J. H., see Mello, N. K., 922
Mercier, R. R., see Spannhake, E. W., 83
Meshnick, S. R., Grady, R. W., Blobstein, S. H. and

Cerami, A.: Porphyrin-induced lysis of Tiypano-
soma brucei: a role for zinc, 1041

Metabolism
methadone and ethanol, interaction, 123
of amphetamine after acute and chronic administra-

tion to rat, 544
of cocaine in rat and isolated hepatocytes, compar-

ison with aminopynine, 171

of hypoxanthine by renal tubules in chicken, 574

Metabolite(s)

alkylating, of pulmonary toxin, 4-ipomeanol, media-
tion by rat lung and liver microsomes, 677

chemically reactive, of4-ipomeanol, pulmonary tox-

icity, related to target organ alkylation, 677
formation and elimination in perfused rat liver prep-

aration, kinetics, 178
major, of phenacetin, renal excretion, effect of acute

diuresis, 584
of 4-ipomeanol, mediation by rat lung and liver

microsomes, 677

pancuromum, comparative potency and pharmaco-
kinetics in anesthetized man, 539

steroid, effects on erythroid colony forming cells,
1004

Methadone

effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-
phenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

-induced respiratory depression in dog, comparison
of steady-state and rebreathing techniques and
correlation with serum drug concentration, 109

interaction with ethanol metabolism, 123

Methamphetamine, enhancement of morphine anal-

gesia and brain levels in mice, 485
Methionine sulfoximine-epileptogenic mouse brain, in-

creased methylation of [3H]histamine, 794
3-Methoxy-4-hydroxyphenylethylene glycol sulfate,

levels in rat brain, effects of narcotic analgesics,
151

Methylation, [3H}hisl�ine increased in methionine
sulfoximine-epileptogenic mouse brain, 794

Methylinercury, poisoning, extracorporeal complexing
hemodialysis system for treatment, 249

Metoprolol, isomers, selectivity and steric effects on
isolated rabbit atnia, arteries and tracheal mus-
des, 311

Mice
alterations in antagonism by naloxone of morphine-

induced respiratory depression and analgesia after
morphine pretreatment, 884

antagonism by naloxone of narcotic-induced respi-
ratory depression and analgesia, 494

BFD L-121-bearing, effects of cyclophosphamide
on survival and colony-forming cells, 255

brain, effect of �5-tetrahydrocannabinol on conver-
sion of [�H]tryptophan to 5[:JH]hydroxytnypt
amine, 140

brain, methionine sulfoximine-epileptogenic, in-
creased methylation of [‘H]histamine, 794

comparison of clonidine with morphine for antino-
ciceptive and antiwithdrawal actions, 899

cyclic nucleotide regulation in depolarized brain tis-

sue, similar effects of phenytoin and tetrodotoxin,
787

denervated and organ-cultured skeletal muscle, ef-

fects of tetrodotoxin on removal of slow sodium
inactivation, 1032

enhancement of morphine analgesia and brain levels
by methamphetamine, 485

exhypoxic polycythemic, erythropoietin production,

effects of arachidonic acid, 402
hot-plate test, antagonism by naloxone of morphine,

/3-endonphin and synthetic enkephalin analog, 878

jimpy mutant, involvement of cerebroside sulfate in
opiate receptor binding, 458

role for zinc in porphyrin-induced lysis of Trypa-
nosoma brucei, 1041

selective modification of renal and hepatic toxicities
of chloroform by induction of drug-metabolizing
enzyme systems in kidney and liver, 566

spontaneous activity, effects of natural pynimidines

and related compounds, 540
structure-activity relationships of natural and syn-

thetic cannabinoids in suppression ofhumoral and
cell-mediated immunity, 165

tail-flick test, antinociceptive activity of cyclic gua-
nosine 3’:5’-monophosphate, 892

Microfluonimetric studies, scanning, of anticholinergic
drugs in Schistosoma mansoni, 992

Micropuncture experiments, free flow, salicylate ex-
cnetion in rat, 737

Migl#{233}cz, E., see Sz#{233}kely,J. I., 878
Miles, P. R., see Farley, J. M., 340



1066 Index Vol. 207

Miller, J. W., see Seybold, V. S., 605
Miller, R. D., Agoston, S., Booij, L. H. D. J., Kersten,

U. W., Cml, J. F. and Ham, J.: The comparative
potency and pharmacokinetics of pancuronium
and its metabolites in anesthetized man, 539

Miller, R. D., Agoston, S., van den Pol, F., Booij, L. H.
D. J., Crul, J. F. and Ham, J.: Hypothermia and
the pharmacokinetics and pharmacodynamics of

pancuronium in the cat, 532
Mixed-function oxidase activities, differential distri-

bution in rabbit kidney, 719

Miyazaki, M., see Toda, N., 311
Modder, B., Foley, J. E. and Fisher, J. W.: The in vitro

and in vivo effects of testosterone and steroid
metabolites on erythroid colony forming cells

(CFU-E), 1004

Molinoff, P. B., see Wolfe, B. B., 446
Monensin, potentiation of potassium contracture in

cat myocardium, 966

Monkey

rhesus, brain, regional distribution of y-hydroxybu-

tyrate in, 130

rhesus, models of allergy, effect of SK&F 78929-A,
756

squirrel, changes in effects of d-amphetamine on

escape responding by prior effects on punished

responding, 159

squirrel, M-wave and operant behavior, effects of
some psychotropic drugs, 521

Moore, K. E., see Gianutsos, G., 859
Moore, P. F., Constantine, J. W. and Barth, W. E.:

Pirbutenol, a selective beta2 adrenergic broncho-
dilator, 410

Moroni, F., Cheney, D. L., Peralta, E. and Costa, E.:
Opiate receptor agonists as modulators of y-ami-
nobutynic acid turnover in the nucleus caudatus,
globus pallidus and substantia nigra of the rat,
870

Morphine
analgesia and brain levels, enhancement by meth-

amphetamine in mice, 485
analgesia, spinal mechanisms, relative contribution

of direct and supraspinal descending effects, 476
antagonism by naloxone, 878

comparison with clonidine for antinociceptive and
antiwithdrawal actions, 899

effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-
phenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

-induced respiratory depression and analgesia, alter-
ations in antagonism by naloxone after morphine
pretreatment, 884

-induced respiratory depression and analgesia, an-
tagonism by naloxone, 494

intramuscular, comparison with intramuscular oxy-

codone and codeine in cancer patients, 101

modulation of -y-aminobutynic acid turnover in nu-
cleus caudatus, globus pallidus and substantia
nigra of rat, 870

tolerance to biphasic effects on locomotor activity
and brain acetyicholine in rat, 848

Mudge, G. H., see Duggin, G. G., 584
Munson, A. E., see Smith, S. H., 165

Muscle
rabbit detnusor, contraction, contribution of adre-

nengic and “purinergic” neurotransmission, 431
skeletal, mouse, denenvated and organ-cultured, ef-

fects of tetrodotoxin on removal of slow sodium
inactivation, 1032

smooth, cells, of rabbit pulmonary artery and portal

vein, effects of sodium mtroprusside, 1022
smooth, contractility, relationship between direct

inhibitory effects of hydralazine and propildazine,
320

smooth, guinea-pig and rat vas deferens, sensitivity
to drugs and membrane potential, effects of oua-

bain and alterations in potassium concentration,
347

smooth, guinea pig and rat vas deferens, species

differences in sodium-potassium adenosine tri-
phosphatase, 356

smooth, tracheal dog, sources of calcium for acetyl-
choline-induced contractions, 340

stripe, guinea-pig ileum, cell surface locus of presyn-
aptic purine nucleotide receptors, 779

tracheal, rabbit, selectivity and stenic effects of me-
toprolol isomers, 311

Mushlin, P.S., Rama Sastry, B. V., Boerth, R C.,
Surber, M. J. and Landon, E. J.: Dithiothreitol-
induced alterations of blood pressure, vascular
reactivity and aortic microsomal calcium uptake

in spontaneously hypertensive rats, 331
Myocardium

cat, potassium contracture, monensin potentiation,
966

isolated ventricular, cat, voltage and time-depen-

dent effects of (-)-verapamil, 49

Naloxone
antagonism of morphine, $-endorphin and synthetic

enkephalin analog, 878
antagonism of narcotic-induced respiratory depres-

sion and analgesia, 494

Naphazoline, postsynaptic alpha adrenergic antago-

mit in dispersed rat parotid cells, 425
Narcotic analgesics (see specific drug)

Nelson, P. K., see Foley, J. E., 402
Nerve

fibers, frog node of Ranvier, effects of �9-tetrahy-
drocannabinol on activation of sodium conduct-
ance, 801

frog, sodium channels, rates ofinteraction with local
anesthetics, 594

sympathetic, innervation, relationship between di-
rect inhibitory effects of hydralazine and propil-
dazine, 320

Nervous system

sympathetic, ganglia, cyclic nucleotide levels, regu-
lation by histamine, 766

sympathetic, rat superior cervical ganglion, post-

tetanic enhancement of stimulus-induced musca-
rinic afterdischarge, 72

Neuromuscular junction, carbamazepine suppression
of post-tetanic potentiation, 810

Nicoll, R. A.: The action of thyrotropin-releasing hor-

mone, substance P and related peptides on frog
spinal motoneurons, 817

Nitroglycerin, effect on peripheral blood flow distri-
bution and venous return, 372

Noland, B., see Avner, B. P., 23
Noordewier, B., Baffle, M. D. and Hook, J. B.: Phar-

macological analysis of the action of diuretics in

the newborn pig, 236
Norepinephrine

effects on tension and �Ca fluxes in canine and
rabbit renal arteries, 364

exogenous, effect on ventilatory mechanics in rat,



1978 Index 1067

381

Norethindrone, first-pass effect in rabbits and rats,

555

Novick, W. J., Jr., see Fielding, S., 899

Oates, J. A., see van Boxtel, C. J., 277

Ochs, H. R., Vatner, S. F. and Smith, T. W.: Reversal
of isotropic effects of digoxin by specific anti-
bodies and their Fab fragments in the conscious
dog, 64

O’Donnell, M., see Diamond, L., 381
Ogilvie, R. I.: Effect of nitroglycerin on peripheral

blood flow distribution and venous return, 372
Ohtani, M., see Hanaoka, K., 476
Okamoto, M., Boisse, N. R., Rosenberg, H. C. and

Rosen, R.: Characteristics of functional tolerance
during barbiturate physical dependency produc-
tion, 906

Okunishi, H., see Toda, N., 311

Okwuasaba, F. K., Hamilton, J. T. and Cook, M. A.:
Evidence for the cell surface locus of presynaptic
purine nucleotide receptors in the guinea-pig
ileus, 779

Olsen, G. D., see Schlitt, S. C., 109
Olson, R. D., see van Boxtel, C. J., 277

Orme, M. L’E, see Back, D. J., 555
Ouabain

effects on sensitivity to drugs and membrane poten-
tial of smooth muscle of guinea-pig and rat vas

deferens, 347

-induced nonuniformity of ventricular repolaniza-
tion, involvement of adrenergic nervous influ-
ences, 1

inhibitory action of doxonubicin, 277
Overton, W. R., see Gabriel, K. L., 1

Oxycodone
comparisons of oral and intramuscular administra-

tion in cancer patients, 92
intramuscular, comparison with morphine and co-

deine in cancer patients, 101
Oxymetazoline, postsynaptic alpha adrenergic antag-

onist in dispersed rat parotid cells, 425
Oxytocin, release, regulation by dopaminengic mecha-

nism, 605

pA2 values, computer-based estimation, 705

Palmitate, renal cortical utilization in neonatal rabbits,
alteration after penicillin treatment, 726

Pancuronium
and metabolites, comparative potency and phar-

macokinetics in anesthetized man, 539
and pharmacokinetics and pharmacodynamics in

cat, effect of hypothermia, 532

Pang, K. S. and Gifiette, J. R.: Kinetics of metabolite
formation and elimination in the perfused rat liver
preparation: differences between the elimination
of preformed acetaminophen and acetaminophen
formed from phenacetin, 178

Parotid gland
rat, beta adrenergic stimulation of protein carboxy-

methylation and amylase secretion, 419

rat, dispensed cells, clonidine and related imidazoles
as postsynaptic alpha adrenergic antagonists, 425

Pazdernik, T. L. and Uyeki, E. M.: Cyclophosphamide.
I. effects on survival and colony-forming cells in
BDF L-1210-bearing mice, 255

Penicillin-induced alteration of renal cortical utiiza-

tion of palmitate and p-aminohippurate accumu-

lation after penicillin treatment, 726
Pentazocine

effects on rat brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxy-
phenylethylene glycol sulfate, 151

-induced respiratory depression and analgesia, an-

tagonism by naloxone, 494
Pentobarbital, chronic interactions with chlordiaze-

poxide on punished and unpunished behavior,
515

Peptides, action on frog spinal motoneurons, 817

Peralta, E., see Morini, F., 870
Petersen, L. R., see Geyer, M. A., 837
Peterson, D. F., see Blair, R. W., 271
Peterson, L. N., see Duchin, K. L., 243

Petty, S. K., see Vocci, F. J., 892
pH, effect on response of adrenal medulla to various

agonists, 998
Phagocytosis, by guinea-pig neutrophils, effects of

nonsteroid anti-inflammatory agents, 618
Pharmacokinetics

of norethindrone in rabbits and rats, 555
of pancuromum in cat, effects of hypothermia, 532
pancuromum and metabolites in anesthetized man,

539
Phenacetin, and major metabolites, renal excretion,

effect of acute diuresis, 584
Phenolsuffonphthalein, renal tubular secretion, effects

of 2,3,7,8-tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin, 748
Phenothiazine, interactions with enythrocyte ghost

membranes, spin-label study of antisickling ac-
tion, 203

Phenylephrine-induced increase in potassium perme-

ability in liver, possible mediation by calcium, 669
Phenytoin

effects on cyclic nucleotide regulation in depolarized
brain tissue, similarity to tetrodotoxin, 787

effects on mammalian cardiac Purkinje fibers with

two levels of steady-state potential, 983
Physical dependency, production to barbiturate, func-

tional tolerance, 906
Physiologic state, alterations, related to modification

of pulmonary vascular responses to arachidomc
acid, 388

Pig, newborn, actions of diuretics in, 236

Pirbuterol, selective beta2 adrenergic bronchodilator,

410
Piribedil, centrally mediated protective effects on dig-

italis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, 263

Poisoning
arsenic, potential use of2,3-dimencaptosuccinic acid,

1051

methylinercury, extracorporeal complexing hemo-

dialysis system, 249

Porphyrin-induced lysis of Trypanosoma brucei, role
for zinc, 1041

Portal vein, smooth muscle cells, rabbit, effects of
sodium nitroprusside, 1022

Potassium

concentration, alterations, effects on sensitivity to
drugs and membrane potential of guinea-pig and
rat vas deferens smooth muscle, 347

contracture in cat myocardium, potentiation by mo-
nensin, 966

effects on tension and 45Ca fluxes in canine and
rabbit renal arteries, 364

permeability is liver, increase due to phenylephrine
or angiotensin II, possible mediation by calcium,
669



1068 Index Vol. 207

Potassium ion-stimulated rabbit aortic strips, effects
of hydralazine, 40

Potency, comparative, of pancuronium and metabo-
lites in anesthetized man, 539

Potential
membrane guinea-pig and rat vas deferens smooth

muscle, effects of ouabain and alterations in po-
tassium concentration, 347

steady-state, two levels, mammalian cardiac Pur-
kinje fibers, effects of antianrhythmic drugs, 983

synaptic, potentials unitary, spinal, suppression by
diethyl ether, 825

Potentiation, post-tetanic, at neuromuscular junction,
carbamazepine suppression, 810

Practolol, beta adrenergic blockade, electrophysiologic

effects on canine acute myocardial ischemia, 976

Praziquantel, new anthelmintic, effect on electrome-
chanical properties of isolated rat atria, 284

Pressman, B. C., see Bassett, A. L, 966
Procainamide

acetylation in rat, effect ofisoniazid and other drugs,
698

effects on mammalian cardiac Purkinje fibers with
two levels of steady-state potential, 983

Propidazine
direct inhibitory effects, relationship with hydrala-

zine on arterial smooth muscle contractility and
sympathetic innervation, 320

Pnopranolol
antihypentensive action, 56
effects on mammalian cardiac Purkinje fibers with

two levels of steady-state potential, 983
transfer from amniotic fluid to fetal and maternal

circulation, 641
Prostaglandins

E2 and F�,,, inhibitors, effect on immunologic release
of mediators of inflammation from actively sen-
sitized guinea-pig lung, 630

effects on vascular adrenergic transmission and re-
lationship to adenosine tniphosphatase, 34

15(S)-15-Methyl Prostaglandin F�, elicits marked pe-
nipheral airway constriction in intact dog, 83

Protein, carboxymethylation, rat parotid gland, beta
adrenergic stimulation, 419

Psychotropic drugs, effects on M-wave and operant
behavior in squirrel monkey, 521

Pulmonary artery, smooth muscle cells, rabbit, effects
of sodium nitropnusside, 1022

Purine nucleotide, presynaptic receptors, cell surface

locus in guinea-pig ileum, 779
Purinergic neurotransmission, contribution to contrac-

tion in rabbit detrusor, 431
Purkinje fibers, mammalian cardiac, with two levels of

steady-state potential, effects of antiarrhythmic

drugs, 983
Putney, J. W., Jr., see Weiss, S. J., 669
Pyrimidines, neutral and related compounds, effects

on spontaneous activity of mouse, 540

Quebbemann, A. J., see Cacini, W., 574

Rabbit(s)

artery, novel vascular relaxing agent, N-(6-amino-
hexyl)-5-chlono-1-naphthalenesulfonamide which
affects vascular smooth muscle, 8

detnusor muscle contraction, contribution of adre-
nergic and “purinergic” neurotransmission, 431

effects of prostaglandins and on vascular adrenergic
transmission and relationship to adenosine tn-
phosphate, 34

effects of testosterone and steroid metabolites on
erythroid colony forming cells, 1004

first-pass effect of norethindrone, 555
isotropic effects ofdoxorubicin and inhibitory action

on ouabain, 277
kidney, differential distribution of mixed-function

oxidase activities, 719
neonatal, alteration of renal cortical palmitate uti-

lization andp-aminohippurate accumulation after
penicillin, 726

K�-stimulated aortic strips, interaction of hydrala-
zine with tension development and mechanisms
of calcium accumulation, 40

renal arteries, effects of norepinephnine dopamine
and potassium on tension and �Ca fluxes, 364

smooth muscle cells of pulmonary artery and portal

vein, effects of sodium nitroprusside, 1022
sulfadiazine handling, mechanisms of nonlinear Id-

netics of elimination, 228

sulfadiazine handling, pseudosaturation of N-acetyl-

transferase, 221

Radioimmunoassay, for disposition ofclonidine in rats,
195

Raines, A., see Hershkowitz, N., 810
Rama Sastry, B. V., see Mushlin, P. S., 331
Rat(s)

brain levels of 3-methoxy-4-hydroxyphenylethylene
glycol sulfate, effects of narcotic analgesics, 151

cerebral cortex, beta adrenergic receptors, presyn-
aptic modulation after treatment with antidepres-
sants, 446

chronic chiordiazepoxide and pentobarbital inter-
actions on punished and unpunished behavior,
515

dispersed parotid gland cells, clonidine and related
imidazoles as postsynaptic alpha adrenergic an-
tagonists, 425

disposition of clonidine determined by radioimmu-
noassay, 195

dopaminergic mechanism for regulating oxytocin

release, 605

effects of exogenous norepinephrine on ventilatony
mechanics, 381

effect of isoniazid and other drugs on acetylation of
procainamide, 698

effects of lysergic acid diethylamide and mescaline-
derived hallucinogens on sensory-integrative
function (tactile startle), 837

first-pam effect of norethindrone, 555
growth and development, effects of prenatal alcohol

exposure, 916
in vivo desensitization to beta receptor mediated

bronchodilator drugs, 23
interaction of methadone and ethanol metabolism,

123

isolated atria, electromechanical properties, effects
of praziquantel, new anthelmintic, 284

isolated hepatocytes, N-demethylation of cocaine,
comparison with aminopynine, 171

lung and liver microsomes, metabolic activation of
pulmonary toxin, 4-ipomeanol, 677

metabolism of amphetamine after acute and chronic

administration, 544

models of allergy, effect of SK&F 78929-A, 756



1978 Index 1069

nucleus caudatus, globus pallidus and substantia
mgra, �-aimnobutyric acid turnover, modulation
by opiate receptor agonists, 870

parotid gland, beta adrenergic stimulation of protein
carboxymethylation and amylase secretion, 419

perfused liver preparation, kinetics of metabolite

formation and elimination, 178
quantification of serotomn in presence of catechol-

amines at cellular level in brain by fading, new
cytofluorimetric measure, 650

relationship between direct inhibitory effects of hy-
dralazine and propidazine on arterial smooth
muscle contractility and sympathetic innervation,
320

relationship between target organ alkylation and
pulmonary toxicity of chemically reactive metab-
olite of 4-ipomeanol, 687

salicylate excretion, free flow micropuncture exper-

iments, 737

spontaneously hypertensive, dithiothreitol-induced

alterations of blood pressure vascular reactivity
and aortic microsomal calcium uptake, 331

superior cervical ganglion, post-tetanic enhance-

ment of stimulus-induced muscarmnic afterdis-
charge, 72

tail-flick test, antagonism by naloxone of morphine,
$-endorphin and synthetic enkephalin analog, 878

use of 2,3-dimercaptosuccinic acid in arsenic poison-
ing, 1051

vas deferens smooth muscle, sensitivity to drugs and
membrane potential, effects of ouabain and alter-
ations in potassium concentration, 347

vas deferens smooth muscle, species differences in
sodium-potassium adenosine triphosphatase ac-
tivity, 356

Receptor(s) adrenergic, alpha and serotonergic in Ca-
nine saphenous veins, interaction, 936

adrenergic, alpha, antagonists, clonidine and related
imidazoles in dispersed rat parotid cells, 425

adrenergic, beta, rat cerebral cortex, presynaptic
modulation after treatment with antidepressants,
446

adrenergic, beta, rat, mediation of bronchodiator
drugs, in vivo desensitization, 23

adrenengic, beta2, selective bronchodiator (pirbu-
terol), 410

adrenergic, beta, stimulation of protein carboxyme-
thylation and amylase secretion in rat parotid
gland, 419

adrenergic, rabbit atnia, arteries and tracheal mus-
des, blocking actions of metoprolol, 311

chemoreceptors, carotid body, hypoxic stimulation,
influence on clonidine and l-dopa-induced hypo-
tension, 950

dopamine, central, mediation of protective effects
on digitalis-induced ventricular arrhythmias, 263

muscarinic, rat superior cervical ganglion, post-te-
tanic enhancement of stimulus-induced aftendis-
charge, 72

narcotic, alterations by naloxone of morphine-in-

duced respiratory depression and analgesia after
morphine pretreatment, 884

narcotic, respiratory depression and analgesia, an-
tagonism by naloxone, 494

opiate, agonists, as modulators of aminobutyric
turnover in nucleus caudatus, globus pallidus

and substantia nigra of rat, 870

opiate, binding, involvement of cerebroside sulfate
studied with Azure A and jimpy mutant mice, 458

opioid, antagonism of by naloxone of morphine, $-
endonphin and synthetic enkephalin analog, 878

purine nucleotide, presynaptic cell surface locus in
guinea-pig ileum, 779

Reigle, T. G., see LoPachin, R. M., 151

Respiratory depression
methadone-induced in dog, comparison of steady-

state and rebreathisg techniques and conrelation
with serum drug concentration, 109

morphine-induced, alterations in antagonism by nal-
oxone after morphine pretreatment, 884

narcotic-induced, antagonism by naloxone, 494
Reynolds, L. S., see Henderson, E. G., 1032

Ritchie, J. M., see Strichartz, G. R., 801

Roberts, J., see Gabriel, K. L., 1

Roch-Ramel, F., Roth, L., Annow, J. and Weiner, I.
M.: Salicylate excretion in the rat; free flow mi-

cropuncture experiments, 737
Rogers, A., see Beaver, W. T., 92, 101
R#{243}nai,A. Z., see Sz#{233}kely, J. I., 878
Rose, G. J., see Geyer, M. A., 837
Rosen, R., see Okamoto, M., 906
Rosenberg, H. C., see Okamoto, M., 906
Roth, L., see Roch-Ramel, F., 737

Roth, R. H., see Doherty, J. D., 130

Rowe, P. H., see Back, D. J., 555

Salicylate, excretion in rat, free flow micropuncture
experiments, 737

Salicylazosulfapyridine, effect on acetylation of pro-
cainamide in rat, 698

Sanciio, L. F. and Cheung, S.: Analysis of the brady-

kinin response in dogs and its antagonism by

analgesic drugs, 469

Saphenous veins, canine, interaction between alpha
adrenergic and serotonergic activation, 936

Sasame, H. A., see Boyd, M. R., 677

Schanberg, S. M., see Kuhn, C. M., 544
Schatz, R. A., Frye, K. and Sellinger, 0. Z.: Increased

in vivo methylation of [3H] histamine in the me-
thionine sulfoximine epileptogenic mouse brain,
794

Schistosoma mansoni, scanning microfluonimetric
studies of anticholinergic drugs, 992

Schlitt, S. C., Schroeter, L. M., Wilson, J. E. and Olsen,
G. D.: Methadone-induced respiratory depression
in the dog: comparison of steady-state and re-
breathing techniques and correlation with serum
drug concentration, 109

Schneck, D. W., see Sprouse, J. S., 698
Schroeter, L. M., see Schlitt, S. C., 109

Sellers, M. L., see Mello, N. K., 922
Sellinger, 0. Z., see Schatz, R. A., 794

Sensitivity, to drugs, ofguinea-pig and rat vas deferens

smooth muscle, effects of ouabain and alterations
in potassium concentration, 347

Senotonergic activation, canine saphenous veins, inter-
action with serotonergic activation, 936

Serotonin (see also 5-Hydroxytryptamine)
quantification in presence of catecholamines at cel-

lular level in brain, by fading, new cytofluoni-
metric measure, 650

Seybold, V. S, Miller, J. W. and Lewis, P. R.: Investi-
gation of a dopaminergic mechanism for regulat-
ing oxytocin release, 605



I 070 Index Vol. 207

Shanbaky, N. M. and Borowitz, J. L.: Effect of pH on

the response of adrenal medulla to various ago-

nists,998

Sheep

cardiac Purkinje fibers, with two levels of steady-

state potential, effects of antiarrhythmic drugs,
983

transfer of beta blocking drugs from amniotic fluid
to fetal and maternal circulation, 641

Shiang, H., see Kupersmith, J., 976
SK&F 78929-A, antiallergic activity, 756

Skeletal muscle (see Muscle, skeletal)
Smith, E., see Back, D. J., 555
Smith, J. B., Branch, M. N. and McKearney, J. W.:

Changes in the effects of d-amphetamine on es-
cape responding by its prior effects on punished
responding, 159

Smith, R. J.: Nonsteroid anti-inflammatory agents:

regulators of the phagocytic secretion of lyso-

somal enzymes from guinea-pig neutrophils, 618

Smith, S. H., Harris, L. S., Uwaydah, I. M. and Mun-
son, A. E.: Structure-activity relationships of nat-
ural and synthetic cannabinoids in suppression of
humoral and cell-mediated immunity, 165

Smith, T. W., see Ochs, H. R., 64
Smooth muscle (see Muscle, smooth)

Snead, 0. C., see Doherty, J. D., 130
Sodium

accumulation, independence of positive inotropic
effect of digitoxin, 958

channels in nerve, rates of interaction with local

anesthetics, 594
conductance, activation in node of Ranvier, effect of

�9-tetrahydrocannabinol, 801

slow inactivation in denervated and organ-cultured
mouse skeletal muscle, modification by tetrodo-
toxin, 1032

Sodium nitroprusside, effects on smooth muscle cells

of rabbit pulmonary artery and portal vein, 1022
Sotolol, transfer from amniotic fluid to fetal and ma-

tennal circulation, 641
Spannhake, E. W., Mercier, R. R., Hyman, A. L. and

Kadowitz, P. J.: 15(S)-15-methyl prostaglandin
F20 elicits marked peripheral airway constriction
in the intact dog, 83

Spannhake, E. W., see Hyman, A. L., 388

Spector, S., see Jarrott, B., 195

Spin-label study, of phenothiazine interactions with
erythrocyte ghost membranes, possible mem-
brane-mediated antisickling action, 203

Spinal cord
cat, mechanisms of morphine analgesia, relative

contribution ofsupraspinal descending effects, 476

monosynaptic transmission, suppression by diethyl
ether, quanta] analysis of unitary synaptic poten-

tials, 825
motoneurons, frog, action of thyrotropin-releasing

hormone, substance P and related peptides, 817
Spontaneous activity mouse, effects of natural pynim-

idines and related compounds, 504

Sporn, J. R., see Wolfe, B. B., 446
Sprague, G. L. and Takemori, A. E.: Enhancement of

morphine analgesia and brain levels by metham-
phetamine in mice, 485

Sprouse, J. S., Schneck, D. W. and Hayes, A. H., Jr.:
The effect of isoniazid and other drugs on the
acetylation of procainamide in the intact rat, 698

Steroid metabolites, effects on erythroid colony form-

ing cells, 1004

Stewart, D. J., Inaba, T. and Kalow, W.: N-Demeth-

ylation of cocaine in the rat and in isolated rat

hepatocytes: comparison with aminopynine de-
methylation, 171

Stone, M. and Angus, J. A.: Developments of corn-

puter-based estimation of pA2 values and associ-
ated analysis, 705

Strichartz, G. R., Chiu, S. Y. and Ritchie, J. M.: The
effect of �9-tetrahythocannabinol on the activa-

tion of sodium conductance in node of Ranvier,
801

Strittmatter, W. J., Gagnon, C. and Axelrod, J.: Beta
adrenergic stimulation of protein carboxymeth-

ylation and amylase secretion in rat parotid gland,
419

Study, R. E. and Greengard, P.: Regulation by hista-

mine of cyclic nucleotide levels in sympathetic
ganglia, 767

Su, C., Tsuru, H. and Su, M. 0.: Effects of adenosine

triphosphate and prostaglandins on vascular ad-

renergic transmission, 34

Su, M. 0, see Su, C., 34

Substance P, action on frog spinal motoneurons, 817
Sulfadiazine

handling in rabbit, mechanisms ofnonlinear kinetics
of elimination, 228

handling in rabbit, pseudosaturation of N-acetyl-
transferase, 221

Sulfapyridine, effect on acetylation of procainamide in

rat, 698
Surawicz, B., see Imanishi, S., 294
Surber, M. J., see Mushlin, P. 5., 331

Suzuki, H., see Ito, Y., 1022
Sybertz, E. J. and Zimmerman, B. G.: Influence of

hypoxic stimulation of carotid body chemorecep-
tors on clonidine and l-dopa-induced hypotension,
950

Sympathetic nervous system (see Nervous system,
sympathetic)

Synthesis, of 5-[3H] hydroxytryptamine from [3H]
tryptophan in mouse brain, effect of i�9-tetrahy-
drocannabinol, 140

Sz#{233}kely,J. I., Dunai-Kov#{225}cs, Z., Migl#{233}cz,E., R#{243}nai,A.
z. and Bajusz, S.: In vivo antagonism by naloxone
ofmorphine, f�-endorphin and a synthetic enkeph-
alin analog, 878

Szewczak, M., see Fielding, S., 899

Tactile startle responding (sensory integrative func-

tion) effects of lysergic acid diethylamide and
mescaline-derived hallucinogens, 837

Takemori, A. E.
see McGilliard, K. L., 494, 884

see Sprague, G. L., 485
Taub, A., see Hanaoka, K., 476

Tension, canine and rabbit renal arteries, effects of
norepinephrine, dopamine and potassium, 364

Terbutaline, bronchodilator actions in rat, in vivo
desensitization, 23

Testosterone
effects on erythroid colony forming cells, 1004

plasma levels, effects of chronic marihuana use, 611
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorobenzo-p-dioxin, effects on renal tu-

bular secretion of phenolsulfonphthalein, 748

�9-Tetrahydrocannabisol
effect on activation of sodium conductance in node

of Ranvier, 801



1978 Index I 071

effect on conversion of [3H]tryptophan to 5-[3H}
hydroxytryptamine in mouse brain, 140

Tetrodotoxin

effects on cyclic nucleotide regulation in depolarized
brain tissue, similarity to tetrodotoxin, 787

effects on removal of slow sodium inactivation in
denervated and organ-cultured mouse skeletal
muscle, 1032

Thyrotropin-releasing hormone, action on frog spinal
motoneurons, 817

Tolerance
functional, during barbiturate physical dependency

production, 906
two biphasic effects of morphine on locomotor ac-

tivity and brain acetylcholine in rat, 848
to effects of baclofen and y-butyrolactone on loco-

motor activity and dopaminergic neurons in
mouse, 859

Toda, N., Hayashi, S., Hatano, Y., Okunishi, H. and
Miyazaki, M.: Selectivity and steric effects of me-
toprolol isomers on isolated rabbit atria, arteries
and tracheal muscles, 311

Totsuka, T., see Hidaka, H., 8

Toxicity

pulmonary, of chemically reactive metabolite of 4-
ipomeanol, relationship to target organ alkylation,

687

pulmonary, of 4-ipomeanol, metabolic activation by
rat lung and liver microsomes, 677

renal and hepatic, of chloroform, selective modifi-
cation by induction of drug-metabolizing systems
in kidney and liver, 566

Toyooka, H., see Hanaoka, K., 476
T7ypanosoma brucei, role for zinc in porphyrin-in-

duced lysis, 1041

[3HjTryptophan, conversion to 5-[3H]hydroxytrypt-
amine in mouse brain, effect of �9-tetrahythocan-
nabinol, 140

Tsuru, H., see Su, C., 34
Tumor-bearing mice (L-1210), effects of cyclophos-

phamide on survival and colony-forming cells, 255

Tuttle, R. S. and McCleary, M.: A mechanism to

explain the antihypertensive action of proprano-
lol, 56

UM-272, electrophysiological effects on myocardial
ischemia in canine heart, 304

Urquilla, P. R., Westfall, D. P., Goto, K. and Fleming,
W. W.: The effects of ouabain and alterations in
potassium concentration on the sensitivity to
drugs and the membrane potential of the smooth
muscle of the guinea-pig and rat vas deferens, 347

, Uwaydah, T. M., see Smith, S. H., 165
Uyeki, E. M., see Pazdernik, T. L, 255

van Boxtel, C. J., Olson, R. D., Boerth, R. C. and
Oates, J. A.: Doxorubicin: isotropic effects and

inhibitory action on ouabain, 277

. van der Pol, F., see Miller, R. D., 532

Vanhoutte, P. M., see Curro, F. A., 936

Van Petten, G. R., Means, G. J. and Mathison, H. J.:
Transfer of beta blocking drugs from the amniotic

fluid to the fetal and maternal circulation, 641
Vas deferens

smooth muscle, guinea pig and rat, effects sensitivity

to drugs and membrane potential, effects of oua-
bais and alterations in potassium concentration,
347

smooth muscle, guinea pig and rat, species differ-
ences in sodium-potassium adenosine tniphospha-
tase activity, 356

Vasko, M. R. and Domino, E. F.: Tolerance develop-
ment to the biphasic effects of morphine on lo-
comotor activity and brain acetylcholine in the

rat, 848

Vasodilating agent

[N-(6-aminohexyl)-5-chloro- 1-naphthalenesulfon-

amide], affecting vascular smooth muscle acto-

myosin, 8

N,N-di-n-propyl dopamine, qualitatively different

dopamine vascular agonist, 16

Vatner, S. F., see Ochs, H. R., 64
Ventilation, stimulation by warfarin, 1013

Verapamil, effects on autonomic depolarizations in
guinea-pig ventricular myocardium, 294

(-)-Verapamil, voltage- and time-dependent effects
on slow inward current in isolated cat ventricular

myocardlium, 49
Verbeuren, T. J., see Curro, F. A., 936

Vicuna, N., see DU Souich, P., 228
Vocci, F. J., Petty, S. K. and Dewey, W. L.: Antinoci-

ceptive action of the butyryl derivatives of cyclic

guanosine 3’:5’-monophosphate, 892

Volkman, P. H., see Kohui, J. D., 16

Wallenstein, S. L., see Beaver, W. T., 92, 101
Warfarin, stimulation of ventilation, 1013
Watanabe, A. M., see Besch, H. R., Jr., 958
Way, E. L., see Law, P. Y., 458

Weiner, I. M., see Roch-Ramel, F., 737

Weiss, G. B., see Hester, R. K., 364
Weiss, S. T. and Putney, J. W., Jr.: Does calcium

mediate the increase in potassium permeability
due to phenylephrine or angiotensin II in the
liver?, 669

Westfall, D. P.

see Fedan, J. S., 356
see Urquilla, P. R., 347

Wiggins, J. R., see Bassett, A. L., 966

Wilker, J., see Fielding, S., 899

Wilson, B. J., see Boyd, M. R., 677
Wilson, J. E., see Schlitt, S. C., 109
Wolfe, B. B., Harden, T. K., Sporn, J. R. and Molinoff,

P. B.: Presynaptic modulation of beta adrenergic

receptors in rat cerebral -cortex after treatment
with antidepressants, 446

Woodbury, D. M., see Jones, G. L., 203
Worcel, M.: Relationship between the direct inhibitory

effects of hydralazine and propildazine on arterial
smooth muscle contractility and sympathetic in-
nervation, 320

Yamamoto, K., see Higashio, T., 212

Zenser, T. V., Mattammal, M. B. and Davis, B. B.:
Differential distribution of the mixed-function ox-
idase activities is rabbit kidney, 719

Zimmerman, B. G., see Sybertz, E. J., 950
Zinc, role in porphyrin-induced lysis in Trypanosoma

brucei, 1041
Zook, J. A., see Geyer, M. A., 837

Zorychta, E. and Capek, R.: Depression of spinal
monosynaptic transmission by diethyl ether:
quanta! analysis of unitary synaptic potentials,

825




